

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27089/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2011 in WPC No.5488/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

PRIYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Rachita P. Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since we have difference of opinion whether to admit or  
not to admit, in our opinion, it is desirable to place the matter  
before another Bench after obtaining appropriate orders from the  
learned Chief Justice of India.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
Court Master(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
Court Master