

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO MOTU CONMT. PET. (C ) NOS. 195-196/2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4318 &  
4319 OF 2012

(For Prel. Hearing)

PRIYA GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL. SEC. MIN. OF HEALTH & FAMILY  
WELF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For the parties:

Mr. T.S. Daobia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Jaswant P., Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Adv.

Courts Motion

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Contemnor nos. (a) and (g) have filed their replies and contemnor nos. (c), (d), (e) & (f) have not been served and in respect of contemnor nos. (d), (e) & (f), the envelopes containing the notices have returned with the postal remarks 'left'.

The learned counsel for the State of Chhatisgarh Mr. Atul Jha will furnish to the Registry within two weeks from today the fresh addresses of contemnor nos. (d), (e) & (f) so that notices can be served afresh on the said contemnors.

-2-

The counsel for the State shall also furnish the correct name of contemnor no. (c) as well as her address.

The Registry will issue fresh notices to the unserved contemnors returnable within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the contemnor no. (b) states that he will file reply to the show cause notice within a week.

List the matters on Tuesday, the 14th August, 2012 at 2.00 p.m.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|