

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.2-3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4318 OF 2012

PRIYA GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv. (N/P)

For Applicant(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2013 is an application for impleading Board of Governors in Supersession of Medical Council of India through its Chairman as party respondent and I.A. No.3 of 2013 is an application filed by the Board of Governors in Supersession of Medical Council of India praying for extension of time to issue letter of permission to Post Graduate Medical Courses upto 31st March, 2013.

....2/-

- 2 -

We do not think that any order is necessary to be passed in I.A. No.2 of 2013. However, considering the facts stated in I.A. No.3 of 2013, we extend the time upto 31st March, 2013, as prayed in the application.

The interlocutory applications, accordingly, stand disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master