

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 6 and 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4318 OF 2012

PRIYA GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and clarification/direction and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ravneet Singh Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG.  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For MCI Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications are dismissed in terms of the signed order.	
[KALYANI GUPTA]	[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER	COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NOS. 6 AND 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4318 OF 2012

PRIYA GUPTA

.... APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & OTHERS

..... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to pass any further orders with regard to the

academic session 2013-2014 which as per the schedule fixed by this Court should have commenced by now.

The applications are dismissed.

.....J  
[A.K. PATNAIK]

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 16, 2013.

.....J  
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]