

a

ITEM NO. 56

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 8 IN C.A.NO. 4318 OF 2012

PRIYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Amandeep Kau, Adv.
Mr. Vivek, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This I.A. will be taken up for consideration on Friday, the 7th March, 2014 together with WP(C) No. 433 of 2013 etc.

We direct that whatever recommendations have not been sent by the MCI with regard to grant of permission and renewal of permission, be sent by the MCI to the Central Government in the meanwhile.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER