

À

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 8/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4318 OF 2012

PRIYA GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Kanupriya, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG.

Mr. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anandna Handa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We extend the time schedule for sending recommendations of the Medical Council of India to the Central Government for postgraduate courses up to 15.04.2014 for the academic year 2014-2015.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]  
Court Master