

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. NO. 9/2014 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4318 OF 2012

PRIYA GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.
(For extension of time)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AdvMr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, as a last chance, we extend the time up to 15.05.2014 for the Central Government to consider and pass orders for increasing or starting the post graduate courses 2014-2015.

We make it clear that we will not grant any further extension.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master