

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. No.10/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4318/2012

PRIYA GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(For directions and Office Report)

Date : 06/06/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For MCI

Mr.Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

For UOI

Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Rohitash S.Nagar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr.Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.10 of 2014 is allowed in terms of the prayer (i)

made in the I.A. subject to the condition that the admission

schedule will not be disturbed, and the factual position

depicted in paragraph 25 of the application, shall be maintained

Signature Not Verified
at all cost.

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.06.06

16:47:06 IST

Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR