

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.NO. 11 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4318/2012

PRIYA GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date : 24/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.G.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.MCI Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.Intervenor Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

St. of Chhattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar

St. of Kerala

Date: 2014.07.26

12:32:13 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri ,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Attorney General for Union of India and Mr. Vikash Singh, learned senior counsel for MCI. Mr. Singh prays for some time to obtain instructions.

Call on 31.07.2014 at 3.30 p.m.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER